
Pourquoi ?
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Winter season

Introduction of paid parking at the
Grand Massif Express (GME)

In operation from 15 December to 15 April
This is a fixed period each year

Paid parking from 9am to 7pm

How it works in brief.

          free (1h)

every hour started is due



Pourquoi ?

Free for 
cardholders

Rates
1h00
2h00
3h00
4h00
5h00

Gratuit
1,10 €
2,20 €
3,30 €
4,40 €

6h00
7h00
8h00
9h00

10h00

5,50 €
6,60 €
7,70 €
8,80 €
45,00 €

  Free  

Post-stationing charges
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The fine for non-payment is €45



Save time, avoid waiting at the pay station
Top up your parking time in real time
Go skiing with peace of mind thanks to end-of-parking
alerts
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Payment methods

On site: 
Pay station 

Prestopark application : a practical and cost-effective tool



Payment to be made at the town hall
Complete file to be handed in at the town hall 

                 details on  www.mairiedesamoens.fr

Your license plate must be included in the parking
database in order to waive payment.
Complete file to be handed in at the town hall 

                 details on www.mairiedesamoens.fr
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Season subscription
Season ticket at €250 from 15 December to 15 April

Free 
Inclusion mobility card holders



Pourquoi ?

Parking is controlled by  
video license plate reading :

Check-in required on arrival.
               even for the free hour!

In the event of an offence (non-payment or
over-parking), the penalty is automatic.
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Control procedures


