How it works in brief.



In operation from **15 December to 15 April**This is a fixed period each year



Paid parking from 9am to 7pm



every hour started is due





2h00	Free 1,10 €	6h00 5,50 € 7h00 6,60 €
3h00	2,20 €	8h00 7,70 €
4h00	3,30 €	9h00 8,80€
5h00	4,40 €	10h00 45,00 €



Post-stationing charges



The fine for non-payment is €45



ossible reduction to €20 if paid within 5 days of notice.



Payment methods

Prestopark application: a practical and cost-effective tool

- Save time, avoid waiting at the pay station
- Top up your parking time in real time
- Go skiing with peace of mind thanks to end-of-parking alerts



Select a maximum parking time and signal your exit to the application. You will be debited for the actual parking time.



On site:
Pay station







Season subscription

Season ticket at €250 from 15 December to 15 April



- Payment to be made at the town hall
- Complete file to be handed in at the <u>town hall</u>
 details on <u>www.mairiedesamoens.fr</u>





Inclusion mobility card holders



- Your license plate must be included in the parking database in order to waive payment.
- Complete file to be handed in at the town half details on www.mairiedesamoens.fr

Control procedures

Parking is controlled by video license plate reading :





Check-in required on arrival.



 In the event of an offence (non-payment or over-parking), the penalty is automatic.